Data Sheet
ADuM320N/ADuM321N
5.7 kV RMS/3.0 kV RMS Dual Digital Isolators
Rev. D
DOCUMENT FEEDBACK
TECHNICAL SUPPORT
Information furnished by Analog Devices is believed to be accurate and reliable "as is". However, no responsibility is assumed by Analog
Devices for its use, nor for any infringements of patents or other rights of third parties that may result from its use. Specifications subject to

For the latest package outline information and land patterns (footprints), go to Package Index.
Updated: November 22, 2023
ORDERING GUIDE
Model1, 2 Temperature Range Package Description Packing Quantity
Package
Option
ADUM320N0BRIZ -40°C to +125°C 8-Lead SOIC (Increased Creepage) RI-8-1
ADUM320N0BRIZ-RL -40°C to +125°C 8-Lead SOIC (Increased Creepage) Reel, 1500 RI-8-1
ADUM320N0BRZ -40°C to +125°C 8-Lead SOIC R-8
ADUM320N0BRZ-RL7 -40°C to +125°C 8-Lead SOIC Reel, 1000 R-8
ADUM320N0WBRIZ -40°C to +125°C 8-Lead SOIC (Increased Creepage) RI-8-1
ADUM320N0WBRIZ-RL -40°C to +125°C 8-Lead SOIC (Increased Creepage) Reel, 1500 RI-8-1
ADUM320N0WBRZ -40°C to +125°C 8-Lead SOIC R-8
ADUM320N0WBRZ-RL7 -40°C to +125°C 8-Lead SOIC Reel, 1000 R-8
ADUM320N1BRIZ -40°C to +125°C 8-Lead SOIC (Increased Creepage) RI-8-1
ADUM320N1BRIZ-RL -40°C to +125°C 8-Lead SOIC (Increased Creepage) Reel, 1500 RI-8-1
ADUM320N1BRZ -40°C to +125°C 8-Lead SOIC R-8
ADUM320N1BRZ-RL7 -40°C to +125°C 8-Lead SOIC Reel, 1000 R-8
ADUM320N1WBRIZ -40°C to +125°C 8-Lead SOIC (Increased Creepage) RI-8-1
ADUM320N1WBRIZ-RL -40°C to +125°C 8-Lead SOIC (Increased Creepage) Reel, 1500 RI-8-1
ADUM320N1WBRZ -40°C to +125°C 8-Lead SOIC R-8
ADUM320N1WBRZ-RL7 -40°C to +125°C 8-Lead SOIC Reel, 1000 R-8
ADUM321N0BRIZ -40°C to +125°C 8-Lead SOIC (Increased Creepage) RI-8-1
ADUM321N0BRIZ-RL -40°C to +125°C 8-Lead SOIC (Increased Creepage) Reel, 1500 RI-8-1
ADUM321N0BRZ -40°C to +125°C 8-Lead SOIC R-8
ADUM321N0BRZ-RL7 -40°C to +125°C 8-Lead SOIC Reel, 1000 R-8
ADUM321N0WBRIZ -40°C to +125°C 8-Lead SOIC (Increased Creepage) RI-8-1
ADUM321N0WBRIZ-RL -40°C to +125°C 8-Lead SOIC (Increased Creepage) Reel, 1500 RI-8-1
ADUM321N0WBRZ -40°C to +125°C 8-Lead SOIC R-8
ADUM321N0WBRZ-RL7 -40°C to +125°C 8-Lead SOIC Reel, 1000 R-8
ADUM321N1BRIZ -40°C to +125°C 8-Lead SOIC (Increased Creepage) RI-8-1
ADUM321N1BRIZ-RL -40°C to +125°C 8-Lead SOIC (Increased Creepage) Reel, 1500 RI-8-1
ADUM321N1BRZ -40°C to +125°C 8-Lead SOIC R-8
ADUM321N1BRZ-RL7 -40°C to +125°C 8-Lead SOIC Reel, 1000 R-8
ADUM321N1WBRIZ -40°C to +125°C 8-Lead SOIC (Increased Creepage) RI-8-1
ADUM321N1WBRIZ-RL -40°C to +125°C 8-Lead SOIC (Increased Creepage) Reel, 1500 RI-8-1
ADUM321N1WBRZ -40°C to +125°C 8-Lead SOIC R-8
ADUM321N1WBRZ-RL7 -40°C to +125°C 8-Lead SOIC Reel, 1000 R-8
1 Z = RoHS Compliant Part.
2 W = Qualified for Automotive Applications.